963,526 (G)

4U41.U0 S 10,529.324

26

(4)
Adjusted

Utility
Balance

89,505,670

262.337

(21.924,645)

(34,315,702)

17,417.004

0

0

(37,756)

963,526

(S|

Consolidating
Adjustments

(4,952)

(6)
Consolidated

Utility
Balance

89,505,670

262337

(21,924,645)

(34,315,702)

17,417,004

0

0

(37,756)

958,574

51370.434 S (4352) S 51.865,482

Exhibit 2: Consolidated Rate Base - Wastewater

Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base - Consolidated

Company: UtBlties, Inc. of Florida
Docket No.: 160101-WS

Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/2015
Interim [ ] Final[X]
Historic DO Projected J]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: A-2

Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Deborah Swain

Explanation: Provide the calculation of averageratebase forthe test year, showingalladjustments. Allnon-usedand useful items should be reportedas Plant Held For
Future Use.

line

NO.

(1)

Description

(2)
Average Amount

Per

Books

(3)
A-3

Utility

Adjustments

(4)
Adjusted

Utinty

Balance

(S)

Consolidating
Adjustments

(6)
Consolidated

Utility
Balance

1

2

Utility Plant in Service $ 96,102,828 $ 17,233.090 (A) $ 113,335,918 $ 113,335,918

3

4
Utility Land & Land Rights $ 765,732 $ 9393 (A) $ 775,725 775,725

5
g

Less: Non-Used 8t Useful Plant $ 17,484 $ (1,239,487) (B) $ (1,222,003) (1,222,003)

7

8

9

10

11

12

Construction Work in Progress $ 2.913,936 s (2,913,936) (Q $ -
-

Less: Accumulated Depreciation $ (44,417341) $ 4,385,943 (D) $ (40,031,998) (40,031,998)

Less: CIAC $ (42,526,764) s 99,922 (E) s (42,426,842) (42,426,842)

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Accumulated Amortization of CIAC S 27371.806 s (878,626) (E) $ 26.493,180 26,493,180

Acquisition Adjustments $ 818,417 $ (818,417) (F) $ - -

Accum. Amort of Acq. Adjustments $ (108,820) $ 108320 (F> $ -
-

Advances For Construction $ - $ - $ - -

Working Capital Allowance

Total Rate Base

$

$ 40,936,678

$

s

1,375,782

17,363.084

(G) $ 1,375,782 (99,455) 1,276.327
22

23 $ 58,299,762 $ (99.455) $ 58,200,307

24

27

Exhibit 3: Capital Structure

Scheduleof RequestedCostof Capital • Consolidated

13 Month Average Balance

Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Utilities, Inc.of Florida

Docket No.: 160101-WS

Test Year Ended: 12/31/2015

Interim (1 Final (x)

Historical [x] Projected (]

Explanation: Provide aschedule which calculates the requested costof capital on a13-month average basis. If ayear-end basis Is used, submft an additional Khedule reflecting year-end

[…]

NET OPERATING INCOME

RATE BASE

RATE OF RETURN

11,654,214 (151,903)

$

11,502,310

2,147,309 $

851,132

1369,869 $

$

12,353,443

14

15 $ 1,682,1S8 $ 465,150 4.017,178

16

17

18 $ 41.341.U0 $ 10,529.324 $ 51370/434 $ (4,952) 51.865,482

19

20

21 4.14% 7.75%

">•>

29

Exhibit 5: Consolidated Net Operating Income - Wastewater

Scheduleof Wastewater Net Operating Income- Consolidated

Company: Utilities, Inc of Florida
Docket No.: 160101-WS

Test Year Ended: 12/31/2015

Interim [ ] Final [X]
Historic IX] Projected (]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-2

Page 1 of 1
Preparer Deborah Swain

Explanation: Provide the calculation ofnet operating income for the test year. If amortization (Une 4) is related toany amount other than an acquisition adjustment,
submit an additional schedule showinga description and calculation of charge.

Line

No.

(1)

Description

(2)
Balance

Per

Books

(3)
Utility

Test Year

Adjustments

(4)
Utility

Adjusted
Test Year

(S)
Requested

Revenue

Adjustment

(6)
Requested

Annual

Revenues

1 OPERATING REVENUES

Operation & Maintenance

$ 15,094,296 $ 535372 (A)

(B)

$ 15,630,268

8,765,096

$ 4.194,451 (A)

(B)

S 19324,720

2

3 7,654,406 1,110,689 8,765,096

4

5 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. 2,234330 620,882 (C) 2355,212 - (0 2355,212

6

7 Amortization (7) 7 (O) - - (O) -

8

9 Taxes Other Than Income 1,309,659 517,970 (E) 1327,628 188,751 (E) 2,016,379

10

11 Provision for Income Taxes 673.520 (682,615) (F) (9,095) 1,685,009 (F) 1,675,914

12

13 OPERATING EXPENSES

NET OPERATING INCOME

11,871,908 1,566,932

$

13,438,841

2,191,428 $

1,873,760

2,320,692 s

15,312,601

14

15 $ 3,222,388 $ (1,030,960) 4,512,119

16

17

18 RATE BASE

RATE OF RETURN

$ 40,936,678 $ 17,363,084 $ 58,299,762 $ (99,455) $ 58,200,307

19

20

21
3.76% 7.75%

22

30